P.P.

October12, 1965

100

Mr. William B. Patton City Attorney Waseca, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Patton:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of your Ordinance No. 349 for annexation of land to the City of Waseca, in accordance with Chap. 11 of Laws 1965.

The annexation was approved for filing by the Minnesota Municipal Commission on October14, 1965.

Please refer to Docket Number A-878 if you should have any further correspondence or reference to this annexation.

Cordially,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION U

Irving R. Keldsen Secretary

IRK/pdl

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk

#17823

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF WASECA, MINNESOTA, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF SPLCIAL AST OF THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESECA DO ORDAIN:

Section I: WHERE 3, the Legislature of the State of Minnesota passed an Act (not coded) being Chapter No. 11 of the Laws of the State of Minnesota, 1965, whereby the governing body of the City of Maseca may by Ordinance, annex to the City all of the lands in the lake beds of Clear Lake and Loon Lake, which lakes are now partially within the corporate limits of the City and shereas said Special Act has been approved by the Common Council of the City of Waseca at its regular meeting on the 26th day of August, 1965.

Section 2: All of the land in the lake beds of Clear Lake and Loon Lake not now within the corporate limits of the City of Waseca, are hereby annexed to the City of Waseca, Minnesota.

Section 3: That a duly certified copy of this Ordinance shall be filed with the Minnesota Municipalities Commission; the Waseca County Auditor; the Secretary of the State of Minnesota; and that a certified copy of this Ordinance shall be filed and recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Waseca, Minnesota.

Section 4: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication in accordance with law.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Waseca, Minnesota, this 23rd day of September, 1965.

Jept., 1965. Approved by the Mayor this 23 day of Mula

arl A. Swanson, Mayor Haseca, Minnesota

ATTEST:

55

G. B. Torbert, City Merk Waseca, Mianesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

17823 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 181965 Jource Actual Secretary of State

I, G. B. Torbert, the duly elected, cualified and acting Gity Clerk of the City of Waseca, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the above copy of the Resolution with the original of such Resolution on file in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Dat d this 28 day of fept. 1965. City Clerk G. B. Torbert